## Amendment to the Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 3586 Offered by M\_.

At the end of the bill, insert the following:

## 1 SEC. 9. CONFORMING AMENDMENTS.

2 Subtitle B of title IV of the Homeland Security Act
3 of 2002 (6 U.S.C. 211 et seq.) is amended—

4	(1) by striking "United States Customs Serv-
5	ice" each place it appears and inserting "U.S. Cus-
6	toms and Border Protection";

7 (2) by striking "Customs Service" each place it
8 appears and inserting "U.S. Customs and Border
9 Protection"; and

10 (3) by striking "Commissioner of Customs"
11 each place it appears and inserting "Commissioner
12 of U.S. Customs and Border Protection".

## $\times$